Form KSX-0046 C
2017.10.20_MPPC for scintillation
1
MPPC for scintillation
Low Break down voltage type.
S14160 series : 3x3, 4x4, 6x6mm2
S14161 series (1x1 icnch array)
 Overview
S14160/S14161 series achieve higher PDE and lower
operation voltage than other MPPC to adapt for PET and
radiation monitor application.
 HWB type achieve small dead space in active area with
HWB(Hole Wire Bonding) technology(Patent pending).
And the gap from active area edge to package edge is only
0.1mm.This package realizes the 4-side tileable
arrangement.
 Features
 Higher PDE (50% at λp, VBR+2.7V)
 Lower voltage (VBR=37V Typ.) operation
 Small active area dead space
 Low after pulse and cross-talk
 High gain: 105 ～106
 Application
 PET
 Radiation monitor
 Line up
 S14160 series・・・Single channel type
         3x3 mm2 ・・ S14160-3050HS
         4x4 mm2 ・・ S14160-4050HS
         6x6 mm2 ・・ S14160-6050HS
 S14161 series・・・Multi-channel (array) type
         3x3mm2 – 8x8ch ・・S14161-3050HS-08
         4x4mm2 - 6x6ch ・・S14161-4050HS-06
         6x6mm2 - 4x4ch ・・S14161-6050HS-04
 Structure
Parameters
S14160/S14161
-3050HS(-08)